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ŴHS« ^  • WT ̂ WT
•ftr wrr^i *hfr s trihr, i t u %
WTtflrcr JIW  S W T l \ * .z  %  3TTT %
<tr**w n *n? *rm# ^ frr fa te
♦ f f  v r  «rtiff SWT f W  f ^ t  w t
sn^ftw tyraiift # swrr<s % ^nv
% 3  * r r  fa w *r  fo u r *nrr |  ?

fr v r r  * h r  JTOTojr % «w $ -
«fa r  «ro ^e * W t): TO *rm -
' R  tftr  f®WK f%*rr t o t  i f t r  w r  ’b w b t -
«nr»ft % %fgf v t fn ^jr fa rr *nrr $
ftr »f s r ^ ^ T  W r d  #«flf
w triirf fcir f r a fip ft *rar ? *rft
V T ^ fW  UTOWif *T ^ «r< rt T T H  * T
m  «F * I

«ftm frvihr
% far* STRH *Pt ^T^TC ^ ^Ill'll
^prr f  fr  *** ^ ?mj f w
wn r̂r ?

* t  w to wtafr . im rm t
f r̂trar staff f p s t sroj fiw T ampir.
^ t r r  f ^ H r ^  ^  <na]’ fe v r srT îrr i
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Liquid Bobber
-»-

/Shri P. K. Deo:
* " ' ^Shri B. C. Prodhan:

Will the Minister of Commerce and Mtartry be pleased to state:

(a) whether liquid rubber It naan*
factured in India;

(b) if so, the firms which manufacture this rubber;

(e) what is the demand of liquid rubber in this country; and

(d) the steps being taken to step up its production?

The Minister of Industry (Shri Manubhai Shah): (a) No, Sir.

(b) Does not arise, in view of the answer to (a)

(c) There is no demand for Liquid Rubber at present m the country.

(d) In view of the position stated at (c) above, the need for any such steps has not arisen

Shri P. K. Deo: May I know if the latest process that has been developed in the National Chemical Laboratory for the manufacture of liquid rubber for casting of printing rollers has been leased out to any private firm and if so on what royalty?

Shri Manubhai Shah: Tt is under negotiation This particulai thing is for liquid rubber to be manufactured in India by some enterprise. The other process is still under negotiation

Sale of Scooters
*889. Shri A. M. Tariq: Will the

Minister of Commerce and Industry be pleased to state:

(a) whether Jt is a fact that a firm of Delhi dealing m scooters, is demanding Rs. 200 as an advance for booking a scooter;

(b) it so, the total advance amount realised by the firm so far;

(c) whether any instructions have been issued to the firm not to accept an advance as has been done in the case of cars; and

(d) if so, whether the advance already realised is to be returned to individuals or the interest Is proposed to be paid thereon?

